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to Questions 22
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Criticism of the Rural Health Scheme

*66. PROP. N. M. KAMBLE:*
SHRIMATI SUSHILA SHAN-
KAR ADIVAREKAR:
SHRI NABIN CHANDRA
BURAGOHAIN:
SHRI S. KUMARAN:
SHRI SANAT KUMAR RAHA:

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Indian Medical Association, some State Governments and eminent medical men in the country have expressed disapproval of the proposed Rural Health Scheme of the Central Government;

(b) if so, what are the main points of the scheme disapproved by the Indian Medical Association and the State
Governments; and

(¢c) whether Government propose to review the scheme in the light of the views expressed by them?

eaTeen T afeanT s Hat (S oA ¢ (%) w1 (=) o AT
ATHIX ITQ S&Tfaq 9Td &y
AYoET 9% T /e, fafaer ausAt agr @ ¥ A s wfaely frard
&\ i Wi Fafee dw oy ot
2 | =4 dreAT | S oot afEm ey &
faarmdiT feafa & 8, ot Fa@ q@1
wey arat w1 & fow fear mar 2 qree S Froma o wEwarEt A v
¥ 0F w0 9e waar fAgifor

tThe question was actually asked on the floor of the House by Prof. N. M.
Kamble.
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f[THE MINISTER OF HEALTH
AND FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI RAJ
NARAIN): (a) and (b) The Rural Health Scheme proposed by the Government of India has evoked wide response from the State Governments, various organisations and people. This includes Indian Medical Association also. The scheme which is still under active consideration has only spelt out the broad elements. In a country of the size of India with wide variations, the Government did not intend to impose or prescribe any uniformity. The states were accordingly asked to send their approach papers indicating the local variations and innovations which they would like to introduce within the overall concept of the Scheme. Of the approach papers received so far from the State Governments, Kerala and Tamil Nadu have suggested alternative schemes taking into account their local conditions and the existing stage of development in the field of Health services and related matters.

tt ] English translation.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 24

Indian Medical Association have, amongst other things, expressed apprehension about the community health workers becoming 'instant doctors' or quacks.

(¢) The Scheme is still under consideration. ]

PROF. N. M. KAMBLE: Sir, the Hon.
Minister has stated that the various State Governments have been asked to send their proposals for this particular scheme.
But I would like to know from the Hon.
Minister whether before finalising this proposed scheme the various States, the Indian Medical Association and the eminent medical men were taken into confidence or not. And secondly, I would like to know the main features and objects of this particular scheme.
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PROF. N. M. KAMBLE: I did not ask for it.

*ft T ATQ@Y : W AEET § W1
AN WfRE g0 & T AW T 9T

[20 JULY 1977 ]

to Questions 26

§ —or Mgz, Fa7 ofamiez, ot
HATE §F AT, FAFAT, A g fag (Interruptions), wver gfear Efmzaz urs Jfzwer argaw T afafafa

SHRI JANARDHANA REDDY: Every time he is wasting the time of the House.

SHRI PIARE LALL URF PIARE LALL
TALIB KUREEL: He is replying to a point which was not raised. To the points which were raised, he is not replying.

w71 TO VIR 2 T WAL, AT
a7 faedt & qregz ofemad § v
Taq AT o | gAE werEr A ofr 7
A3-93 T § 70 wRET # 9w g )
SHRI PIARE LALL URF PIARE LALL

TALIB KUREEL: On a point of order.
(Interruptions).

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Order, please.

SHRI PIARE LALL URF PIARE LALL
TALIB KUREEL: He wanted to know the salient features of the scheme that the Government is going
to introduce. We do not want the names of the doctors.

PROF. N. M. KAMBLE: I wanted to know . . .

w{ T AT : TIfET qrEd A OF
o gt &, § qgd Iwer I A, ..
(Interruptions) | HFA AMA & IA
7§ AIF T, g9 AGAMT I qArE
HFLA

=it A WiSa OF wiaw o w9 al
TR FS AT W E........
(smaaia) |

siwar gifaaT gataesg @ AL W

FgeT 9T FT E TAE 2 Al 2H WP
Fgd STATd i |
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grawarg
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MR, DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Shri
Kamble.

PROF. N. M. KAMBLE: Sir, in spite of the various efforts by the Government to collect all possible information .

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: My friend, Mr.
Rajnarain, should answer briefly so that we can cover at least the names here. And if you like to have an entertainment hour, I suggest that we can have it later.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Prof.
Kamble.

PROF. N. M. KAMBLE: The hon.
Minister is making out that he had collected a lot of information, that he had called a meeting of various eminent persons and so on and so forth. I would like to point out that with all this, the scheme is disapproved or a part of it is disapproved. I would like to know the broad features of the scheme.

SHRI JAGIJIT SINGH ANAND: And which features are disapproved and why?
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[RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 28
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St VW AW AT AEE R
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FTETAT AEA T A A aw

I know so many Bhupesh Guptas and Sharmas, .

st anyer wwt @ WIT WS AT
arfea, fe=r 7 arfaT )
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(Interruptions)
st 7 WAl W
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g% #7 fam
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ol #2704, F19 67 gwErd T
FI9 § 91 & W | 49 47 T4 2,
fo 291 a8 aig & 7ar 7§ wmowr
A sy Far =war § fFoam
F faga afadww § = dfegm wfeww uHifFand & 37 9% FEieew @ ar
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[20JULY 1977]

to Questions 30
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*ft o Arerwor @ AfwA # oAga wZa & A frged s oawar g, faet 2o & Far ofeT el o ot 43 g &, T "E oA wwA g
AT YA ¥ Fa W @ A9l wq § | wWifE
afz @ s 5 A T § e
I [T ISMAT | AT TA gATL TS
T qga Gut 91, S qArEl T g qAAT wERfAT qee F #1248
Fgn faega mex w6 & f7 gy
TTHAAT B GTET T TGT 1T A% TqT
& aenfag ageai w1 78 GAT @ § |
gH+ ag 49 F1 %9 fza & o

% WA qEEq : TE, AF AT

.
al

ot TR v : qA Aifd, g
nex qw Aifsnr, gow 3w foam 4
SETA AGN | W WA FH 2 FreAr
¥ afamea =1, 7 47 7§ ToEar
afsara F1 | oF T 34 F7F 69
a3y & | st wE=al #1 gafa wOAr
Tty @ e FE 7R W T
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{Interruptions)

SHRI VITHAL GADGIL; When..
We have not received.
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sy Tw Arcmw : gFET, GE S
s 78 oY foedr & o7 & @ A 2Aw
9% T T § arfr § @6 o7 4w

(Interruptions)

Zadr A 9% g fF g WA aaer—
FIT ATH g STHRT—H1 AT FYL A
T U TAT (AT 41, IHST gEEl 4" a5 difse | arfa Aot gaeg o
FUATA FY A W T 47 T4 T0T, AT
fir & fergrfes &, < afz sa dfFarfas
I i 75 A1 g T oA gni
AT AYIE TG A AT F FqTT ARATE foF 5 3o % 77 faaor § o7 945F qm

¥ foer wegmey faq 2, fmlt 7 W gw
AT T Forrae TE7 F | 7T AT A 5T
AT T ATEE F1 2 | (Interruptions)

¥4+ Zfreqs wferw onifaaom 0w 2

fm Jueaa da=dr mow gt afza agt zwa faaa oo @ 7% 57 992 ZEA
20 FTA F AT WM | AT dar
el g Il fadT ofe § granmae
g = faar ) for samg & fadm &
®To TRIATEETHT £ HZ & 5 A9 Z |

“This programme is principle is very good and highly excellent.”
g Te TATEETST KT F OHKIT FT
721 § 7 7 sfem ffewT iz ®
Tmvaze | zafag 22 ardeE Wt
sfvegw dfeser vAfgoms 5 wsqer—
THZET FT AT AT, T THITAT
w74 frade auarT S Fw w9 |

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Shrimati Sushila Shankar Adivarekar,

PROF. N. M. KAMBLE: I have not asked my second question.

St TR AN ;A T OF
AT & | 97 9z § fqdog om § ar
AT wAT gEar 41 &7 F9a% 98 foe
AT 4t fF 6o 9w 3R & feawa 2
HIT 97 § {06 § w7 gL AT
STEAT § A1 5I6y AN IO gAA A

[ RATYA SABHA ]

to Questions 32

feaframd & (nterruptions) # =oi fAdas w5 A g Unterruptions)

SHRIMATI MARGARET ALVA: He took twenty-five minutes to answer one question.

SHRI SHYAMLAL GUPTA: What happened yesterday?

SHRIMATI  SUSHILA  SHANKAR
ADIVAREKAR: Sir, the hon. Health Minister has just explained .

ot TS AR ;A A oFa
A7 T T W E, I H owAAr g
(Interruptions)

UF WEAW ®EE : AT 49 A
TAET A | (Interruptions)

St W ARE@A : T TG AT
T w1 gaF] gaq Arag HiE awn i
e F amq arfan wR w7 wigeEr
[TET AT T GI

(Interruptions)

SHRIMATI  SUSHILA  SHANKAR
ADIVAREKAR: Sir, the honourable Health Minister has just now explained and gave the details about the proposed Rural Health Scheme. He has said that he has got the Scheme and he has said what he is intending to do. But, at the conference of the Indian Medical Association, they very strongly opposed the Rural Health Scheme except for the allopathy part of it. I feel that the IMA has got a strong aversion to the other medical sciences and they have never been cooperative in spreading the other sciences in the rural areas. We also know that there is a strong lobby and there is a strong feeling in this regard which has been shown in the resolution that they passed recently at the conference of the IMA. Now, Sir, I would like to know whether he would be able to


33 Oral Answers

influence the Indian Medical Association in his own persuasive way . . .
{Interruptions). . .

SHRI M. KAMLANATHAN: Now
you admit that he is persuasive . . .
(Interruptions)

SHRIMATI SUSHILA SHANKAR
ADIVAREKAR: I would like to know from the honourable Minister whether he would be able to influence the Indian Medical Association in his own persuasive way to bring them round and also what exactly he is going to do to have the fullest co-operation from the Indian Medical Association.

ot T ATCEAW AR, "TEAAT
7o 7 aga & @@ gay faar @
gw qv 7o ¥ ifeay wfeww oaifes-
T FT H WS ST 2, F9FT @39
FT T2 F | 22 ATIE T ITT AT
o7 qfa7 F1 gwre afaa@Eg § gamn
AT § ST A At T s o a
2 2| gy gfesa oaifaaes &
FHTEE o7 AT UTofavaT T WY ZWHT FATAT i zw 3= Auar faar & 5 =9 #ar
1 | TR FAT FIEAT FI OTET AR
T 77 faam T aw S Al Sy
T FRH FT *¥7 fmw
“He iz going to create quocks”
I S g AR E 7 ¥a9 fAaw
FT FTH F0 WL OF AE § T Al
FT T8 FIT A, @ WA | FT
¥ Tl ORI T F AT AT FEA &
gIUT  FOT TEW | A7 4 9 A9Er
a7 77 & 7 @ weer T T g
wmEEawE A EIRTATT W
AW F1 3 AETA & Zfaw faardr ) ae
TR & TO=] ZRA TF A9 FT WAAF0
FCH T2 AT ST THT F7 faqT ¥
safad wAAET ATeAT e Q9 0%
Favm & f5 T =7 frdr 787 w¢
T # AT ey afeww oFfaiae

[20 JULY 1977 ]

to Questions 34

¥ AP 6T W AT aung a0 f fE
&, IR AT TEHr ¥ WET 97 A
% e (Interruptions)

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Question Hour is over now.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA :Sir, the Question Hour may be over. But [ have a submission to make now. Now, Sir, you would have watched that every small question, the question hour being the same, has been answered by a lengthy speech. Even when a question has not been put. the answer has been given.
Sometimes the Minister himself has put questions and tried to answer.
(Interruptions)

SHRI RAJ NARAIN: Sir, what is he doing?... (Interruptions), What is he doing? Why is he standing? He is showing his goodness or badness?

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA; All I ask
Mr. Raj Narain is not to get annoyed.
There are many names in the list of questions and many Members have not been able to put their questions and get answers . . . (Interruptions) .

SHRI RAJ NARAIN: What can I do?

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: Therefore,
I suggest .

(Interruptions)

SHRI NAGESHWAR PRASAD
SHAHI; Sir, on a point of order. . .
(Interruptions). . . Sir, on a point of
order. It is for the Chair to decide and to control the House and to guide the House and not for Mr. Bhupesh Gupta...
(Interruptions)

DR. RAJAT KUMAR CHAKRA-
BARTI: It is for the Chair to decide.
(Interruptions)

SHRI NAGESHWAR PRASAD
SHAHI: Mr. Bhupesh Gupta should not dictate to the House.
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SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA; Sir. the questions are to be answered, of course. But, Sir, sometimes you are also very helpless.
Now, Mr. Raj Narain . .

{Interruptions)

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Order, please. Now, the papers to be laid on the Table.

SHRI BHUPESH GUPTA: Sir, I wanted to submit . . . (Interruptions)

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: Now, papers to be laid on the Table. oft v WY ; v A A
& fr off QW TF AT A T
AT, 3T EME AT ST srfafiva
TR W T A A AT | T A
o TR T @R ) A A 4
SR 5--5 G2T AV AY A AT FAF TS
R aTH §T‘ﬁ'f £ T (Intermptio_n_s)
' L e
) T A @ ¥ oF fen
frar ST AW T S AF ARG
W A= |

ared Jaawrax ;. gArT |1 &
e dE@y | o .
STLity Hed'! Jhb Lbas

WRITTEN ANSWERS TO QUESTIONS
*67. [Transferred to the 26th July, 1977].

Changes in educational system

*68. SHRI VITHAL GADGIL: SHRI
MULKA GOVINDA
REDDY; SHRI DEVENDRA
NATH
DWIVEDI: SHRI
BIPINPAL DAS:

Will the Minister of EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE be pleased to state:

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 36

(a) whether Government propose to introduce basic reforms in the educational system as suggested by Shri Jaya Prakash
Narayan; and

(b) if so, whether Government propose to appoint a Committee of educationists and other important public-men to suggest necessary changes in this regard?

THE MINISTER OF EDUCATION,
SOCIAL WELFARE AND CULTURE (DR.
PRATAP CHANDRA CHUNDER); (a) and
(b) The Government propose to undertake reforms in the educational system on the lines envisaged in the manifesto of the Janata Party.
While doing so, the views of Shri Jaya Prakash Narayan will be kept in view. A meeting of the State Ministers of Education is being held on 10th and 11th August to discuss these issues. The matter will also be discussed by the Central Advisory Board of Education which, among others, consists of Education Ministers of States, Vice-Chancellors, Members of Parliament, eminent educationists and public men.

Graduates of integrated medicines

*69. SHRI HARSH DEO MALA-
VIYA: DR. V. B. SINGH: SHRI
SARDAR AMJAD ALI: SHRI
HIMMAT SINH;.

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) the number of graduates of in tegrated medicines who have so far passed courses from institutions re cognised by Universities, Boards. or Faculties in India;

(b) whether Government have re ceived any representation from National Integrated Medical Association urging recognition of such graduates for allowing them to practise modern medicine and surgery; and

(c) if so, what decision Govern ment have taken thereon?

